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Asset Class

All Cap

Global Equity

Large-Cap Core
Large-Cap Growth
Large-Cap Value
Mid-Cap Core

Mid-Cap Growth
Mid-Cap Value
Small-Cap Core
Small-Cap Growth
Small-Cap Value

Int'l Developed Mkts
Foreign Large Cap Core
Foreign Large Cap Growth
Foreign Large Cap Value
Foreign Small Mid Cap Core
Foreign Small Mid Cap Growth
Foreign Small Mid Cap Value
Cash

Intermediate Bond
Intermediate Muni

Long Bond

Long Muni

Short Bond

Short Muni

Commodity

High Yield

International Bond

Int'l Emerging Mkts
REITs
Inflation-Protected Bond
Asset Allocated

Bank Loan
Emerging-Markets Bond
Alternative

Equity Market Neutral
Event Driven

Hedged Equity

Bear Market
Multi-Strategy
Alternative Fixed Income
Managed Futures
Long/Short Credit
Global Macro

Private Equity

Private Credit

Private Real Estate
Inverse

Leveraged

Digital Assets

Structured - Minimal Market Sensitivity

Structured - Low Market Sensitivity

Structured — Medium Market Sensitivity

Structured - High Market Sensitivity

Inflation

Russell 3000 TRUSD

MSCI World NR USD

Russell 1000 TR USD

Russell 1000 Growth TR USD

Russell 1000 Value TR USD

Russell Mid Cap TR USD

Russell Mid Cap Growth TR USD

Russell Mid Cap Value TR USD

Russell 2000 TRUSD

Russell 2000 Growth TR USD

Russell 2000 Value TR USD

MSCI EAFE NR USD

MSCI EAFE Large NR USD

MSCI EAFE Large Growth NR USD

MSCI EAFE Large Value NR USD

MSCI EAFE Mid NR USD

MSCI EAFE Mid Growth NR USD

MSCI EAFE Mid Value NR USD

FTSE Treasury Bill 3 Mon USD
Bloomberg US Govt/Credit Interm TR USD
Bloomberg Municipal 7 Yr 6-8 TR USD
Bloomberg US Govt/Credit Long TR USD
Bloomberg Municipal TR USD

Bloomberg US Govt/Credit 1-3 Yr TR USD
Bloomberg Municipal 3 Yr 2-4 TR USD
Bloomberg Commodity TR USD
Bloomberg US Corporate High Yield TR USD
FTSE WGBI NonUSD USD

MSCIEM GR USD

FTSE Nareit All Equity REITs TR USD
Bloomberg US Treasury US TIPS TR USD
60% Russell 1000/40% LB Govt/Credit Interm.O1
Morningstar LSTA US LL Index TR USD
JPM EMBI Global TR USD

HFRX Global Hedge Fund USD

HFRX Equity Market Neutral USD

HFRX Event Driven USD

HFRX Equity Hedge USD

HFRX EH Short Bias (FF) USD

HFRI Fund of Funds Composite USD
category average: Nontraditional Bond
Barclay CTA Index

HFRX Fixed Income-Credit TR USD
HFRX Macro/CTA USD

Russell 2000 TR

S&P/LSTA Leveraged Loan

FTSE NAREIT Equity REITs TR

S&P 500 TR

S&P 500 TR

S&P 500 TR
S&P 500 TR
S&P 500 TR
S&P 500 TR
NA

Difference

Expected Standard Expected Standard Expected Standard

Returns

6.00%
6.09%
599%
587%
614%
6.21%
6.03%
6.27%
6.29%
618%
6.42%
6.40%
6.40%
6.37%
6.43%
6.42%
6.46%
6.39%
4.46%
4.82%
353%
5.00%
367%
454%
343%
5.05%
597%
4.61%
732%
5.96%
4.42%
5.52%
6.49%
6.42%
657%
3.44%
6.25%
761%
-419%
6.50%
598%
6.08%
7.45%
6.46%
9.29%
8.49%
582%
NaN
NaN
4.30%
454%
597%
5.52%
6.09%
2.30%

Deviations

1550%
15.02%
1534%
16.99%
15.07%
1715%
20.28%
16.42%
2011%
2287%
18.35%
16.67%
1676%
16.96%
17.45%
17.01%
1790%
1718%
058%
314%
349%
10.02%
4.02%
145%
188%
1579%
780%
764%
21.49%
1715%
578%
9.55%
6.25%
9.20%
521%
380%
576%
717%
16.31%
514%
328%
299%
525%
6.43%
1550%
10.24%
800%
2627%
3066%
80.68%
145%
780%
9.55%
15.02%
N/A

Returns

651%
672%
650%
640%
661%
676%
670%
679%
679%
674%
6.85%
7.32%
731%
7.25%
737%
735%
739%
731%
411%
4.36%
309%
455%
310%
420%
307%
490%
592%
410%
830%
6.52%
387%
564%
675%
558%
598%
266%
571%
6.97%
-553%
574%
540%
546%
6.94%
592%
975%
877%
6.20%
N/A
N/A

420%
592%
5.64%
6.72%
230%

Deviations

15.59%
1511%
15.43%
1705%
1515%
1719%
20.29%
16.47%
20.07%
22.84%
18.32%
16.78%
16.88%
1702%
1762%
1711%
1796%
1733%
0.59%
314%
3.49%
9.99%
4.02%
146%
189%
1591%
788%
768%
2165%
1714%
5.82%
9.60%
6.30%
9.29%
5.27%
3.83%
590%
716%
1672%
517%
330%
3.52%
529%
6.64%
14.98%
9.46%
7.83%
25.38%
3143%

146%
788%
960%
1511%
N/A

Returns

-051%
-063%
-051%
-053%
-047%
-056%
-067%
-0.52%
-050%
-056%
-043%
-091%
-091%
-088%
-094%
-093%
-093%
-093%
0.35%
046%
044%
045%
057%
0.34%
0.35%
016%
0.05%
050%
-098%
-056%
0.54%
-012%
-0.26%
0.84%
0.59%
078%
0.54%
064%
134%
076%
058%
062%
0.51%
0.54%
-0.46%
-0.28%
-038%
N/A
N/A

0.34%
0.05%
-012%
-0.63%
0.00%

Deviations
-0.09%
-0.09%
-0.09%
-0.06%
-0.08%
-0.04%
-0.01%
-0.05%

0.04%
0.03%
0.03%
-011%
-012%
-0.06%
-017%
-0.10%
-0.05%
-015%
-0.01%
0.00%
-0.01%
0.03%
-0.01%
-0.01%
-0.01%
-013%
-0.08%
-0.04%
-016%
0.01%
-0.04%
-0.05%
-0.04%
-0.09%
-0.06%
-0.03%
-014%
0.00%
-041%
-0.03%
-0.03%
-0.53%
-0.04%
-0.21%
0.52%
0.78%
017%
0.88%
-077%

-001%
-0.08%
-0.05%
-0.09%
N/A
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Disclosure:

Equity Tier Acronyms: LC: Large Cap; SC: Small Cap; V/G: Value, Growth; MC: Mid Cap.

Investors should consult with an investment advisor to determine the appropriate investment vehicle. Investment decisions should always be made based on
the investor s specific financial needs and objectives, goals, time horizon, and risk tolerance. The statements contained herein are based upon the opinions
of Envestnet | PMC® and third party sources. Information obtained from third party sources are believed to be reliable but not guaranteed. All opinions and
views constitute our judgments as of the date of writing and are subject to change at any time without notice. Advisors should always conduct their own
research and due diligence on investment products and the product managers prior to offering or making a recommendation to a client.

The information, analysis, and opinions expressed herein are for general and educational purposes only. Nothing contained in this brochure is intended to
constitute legal, tax, accounting, securities, or investment advice, nor an opinion regarding the appropriateness of any investment, nor a solicitation of any
type. Allinvestments carry a certain risk, and there is no assurance that an investment will provide positive performance over any period of time. An investor
may experience loss of principal. The asset classes and/or investment strategies described may not be suitable for all investors and investors should consult
with an investment advisor to determine the appropriate investment vehicle. Investment decisions should always be made based on the investor’s specific
financial needs and objectives, goals, time horizon, and risk tolerance. Past performance is not indicative of future results.

Investments in smaller companies carry greater risk than is customarily associated with larger companies for various reasons such as volatility of earnings
and prospects, higher failure rates, and limited markets, product lines or financial resources. Investing overseas involves special risks, including the volatility of
currency exchange rates and, in some cases, limited geographic focus, political and economic instability, and relatively illiquid markets. Income (bond) funds
are subject to interest rate risk which is the risk that debt securities in a fund’s portfolio will decline in value because of increases in market interest rates.

Neither Envestnet, Envestnet | PMC™ nor its representatives render tax, accounting or legal advice. Any tax statements contained herein are not intended or
written to be used, and cannot be used, for the purpose of avoiding U.S. federal, state, or local tax penalties. Taxpayers should always seek advice based on
their own particular circumstances from an independent tax advisor.

Exchange Traded Funds (ETFs) and mutual funds are subject to risks similar to those of stocks, such as market risk. Investing in ETFs may bear indirect fees
and expenses charged by ETFs in addition to its direct fees and expenses, as well as indirectly bearing the principal risks of those ETFs. Income (bond) ETFs
and mutual funds are subject to interest rate risk which is the risk that debt securities in a fund's portfolio will decline in value because of increases in market
interest rates.

Investors should consider the investment objectives, risks, and charges and expenses of mutual funds carefully before investing. A prospectus or summary
prospectus which contains this and other information about these funds can be obtained by contacting your Financial Advisor or the fund company directly.
Please read the prospectus carefully before investing.

Diversification does not guarantee a profit or guarantee protection against losses.
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