

2025 Capital Markets Assumptions Update

		10-year					
		2025		2024			rence
Asset Class		Expected Returns	Standard Deviations	Expected Returns	Standard Deviations	Expected Returns	Standard Deviations
All Cap	Russell 3000 TR USD	6.00%	15.50%	6.51%	15.59%	-0.51%	-0.09%
Global Equity	MSCI World NR USD	6.09%	15.02%	6.72%	15.11%	-0.63%	-0.09%
Large-Cap Core	Russell 1000 TR USD	5.99%	15.34%	6.50%	15.43%	-0.51%	-0.09%
Large-Cap Growth	Russell 1000 Growth TR USD	5.87%	16.99%	6.40%	17.05%	-0.53%	-0.06%
Large-Cap Value	Russell 1000 Value TR USD	6.14%	15.07%	6.61%	15.15%	-0.47%	-0.08%
Mid-Cap Core	Russell Mid Cap TR USD	6.21%	17.15%	6.76%	17.19%	-0.56%	-0.04%
Mid-Cap Growth	Russell Mid Cap Growth TR USD	6.03%	20.28%	6.70%	20.29%	-0.67%	-0.01%
Mid-Cap Value	Russell Mid Cap Value TR USD	6.27%	16.42%	6.79%	16.47%	-0.52%	-0.05%
Small-Cap Core	Russell 2000 TR USD	6.29%	20.11%	6.79%	20.07%	-0.50%	0.04%
Small-Cap Growth	Russell 2000 Growth TR USD	6.18%	22.87%	6.74%	22.84%	-0.56%	0.03%
Small-Cap Value	Russell 2000 Value TR USD	6.42%	18.35%	6.85%	18.32%	-0.43%	0.03%
Int'l Developed Mkts	MSCI EAFE NR USD	6.40%	16.67%	7.32%	16.78%	-0.91%	-O.11%
Foreign Large Cap Core	MSCI EAFE Large NR USD	6.40%	16.76%	7.31%	16.88%	-0.91%	-0.12%
Foreign Large Cap Growth	MSCI EAFE Large Growth NR USD	6.37%	16.96%	7.25%	17.02%	-0.88%	-0.06%
Foreign Large Cap Value	MSCI EAFE Large Value NR USD	6.43%	17.45%	7.37%	17.62%	-0.94%	-0.17%
Foreign Small Mid Cap Core	MSCI EAFE Mid NR USD	6.42%	17.01%	7.35%	17.11%	-0.93%	-0.10%
Foreign Small Mid Cap Growth	MSCI EAFE Mid Growth NR USD	6.46%	17.90%	7.39%	17.96%	-0.93%	-0.05%
Foreign Small Mid Cap Value	MSCI EAFE Mid Value NR USD	6.39%	17.18%	7.31%	17.33%	-0.93%	-0.15%
Cash	FTSE Treasury Bill 3 Mon USD	4.46%	0.58%	4.11%	0.59%	0.35%	-0.01%
Intermediate Bond	Bloomberg US Govt/Credit Interm TR USD	4.82%	3.14%	4.36%	3.14%	0.46%	0.00%
Intermediate Muni	Bloomberg Municipal 7 Yr 6-8 TR USD	3.53%	3.49%	3.09%	3.49%	0.44%	-0.01%
Long Bond	Bloomberg US Govt/Credit Long TR USD	5.00%	10.02%	4.55%	9.99%	0.45%	0.03%
Long Muni	Bloomberg Municipal TR USD	3.67%	4.02%	3.10%	4.02%	0.57%	-0.01%
Short Bond	Bloomberg US Govt/Credit 1-3 Yr TR USD	4.54%	1.45%	4.20%	1.46%	0.34%	-0.01%
Short Muni	Bloomberg Municipal 3 Yr 2-4 TR USD	3.43%	1.88%	3.07%	1.89%	0.35%	-0.01%
Commodity	Bloomberg Commodity TR USD	5.05%	15.79%	4.90%	15.91%	0.16%	-0.13%
High Yield	Bloomberg US Corporate High Yield TR USD	5.97%	7.80%	5.92%	7.88%	0.05%	-0.08%
International Bond	FTSE WGBI NonUSD USD	4.61%	7.64%	4.10%	7.68%	0.50%	-0.04%
Int'l Emerging Mkts	MSCI EM GR USD	7.32%	21.49%	8.30%	21.65%	-0.98%	-0.16%
REITs	FTSE Nareit All Equity REITs TR USD	5.96%	17.15%	6.52%	17.14%	-0.56%	0.01%
Inflation-Protected Bond	Bloomberg US Treasury US TIPS TR USD	4.42%	5.78%	3.87%	5.82%	0.54%	-0.04%
Asset Allocated	60% Russell 1000/40% LB Govt/Credit Interm.01	5.52%	9.55%	5.64%	9.60%	-0.12%	-0.05%
Bank Loan	Morningstar LSTA US LL Index TR USD	6.49%	6.25%	6.75%	6.30%	-0.26%	-0.04%
Emerging-Markets Bond	JPM EMBI Global TR USD	6.42%	9.20%	5.58%	9.29%	0.84%	-0.09%
Alternative	HFRX Global Hedge Fund USD	6.57%	5.21%	5.98%	5.27%	0.59%	-0.06%
Equity Market Neutral	HFRX Equity Market Neutral USD	3.44%	3.80%	2.66%	3.83%	0.78%	-0.03%
Event Driven	HFRX Event Driven USD	6.25%	5.76%	5.71%	5.90%	0.54%	-0.14%
Hedged Equity	HFRX Equity Hedge USD	7.61%	7.17%	6.97%	7.16%	0.64%	0.00%
Bear Market	HFRX EH Short Bias (FF) USD	-4.19%	16.31%	-5.53%	16.72%	1.34%	-0.41%
Multi-Strategy	HFRI Fund of Funds Composite USD	6.50%	5.14%	5.74%	5.17%	0.76%	-0.03%
Alternative Fixed Income	category average: Nontraditional Bond	5.98%	3.28%	5.40%	3.30%	0.58%	-0.03%
Managed Futures	Barclay CTA Index	6.08%	2.99%	5.46%	3.52%	0.62%	-0.53%
Long/Short Credit	HFRX Fixed Income-Credit TR USD	7.45%	5.25%	6.94%	5.29%	0.51%	-0.04%
Global Macro	HFRX Macro/CTA USD	6.46%	6.43%	5.92%	6.64%	0.54%	-0.21%
Private Equity	Russell 2000 TR	9.29%	15.50%	9.75%	14.98%	-0.46%	0.52%
Private Credit	S&P/LSTA Leveraged Loan	8.49%	10.24%	8.77%	9.46%	-0.28%	0.78%
Private Real Estate	FTSE NAREIT Equity REITs TR	5.82%	8.00%	6.20%	7.83%	-0.38%	0.78%
Inverse	S&P 500 TR	NaN	26.27%	0.20% N/A	25.38%	N/A	0.88%
Leveraged	S&P 500 TR	NaN	30.66%	N/A	31.43%	N/A	-0.77%
Digital Assets	500 III	4.30%	80.68%	14/74	J1.4J70	14/74	0.7770
Structured – Minimal Market Sensitivity	S&P 500 TR	4.54%	1.45%	4.20%	1.46%	0.34%	-0.01%
•							
Structured - Low Market Sensitivity Structured - Medium Market Sensitivity	S&P 500 TR	5.97%	7.80%	5.92%	7.88%	0.05%	-0.08%
Structured - Medium Market Sensitivity	S&P 500 TR	5.52%	9.55%	5.64%	9.60%	-0.12%	-0.05%
Structured – High Market Sensitivity	S&P 500 TR	6.09%	15.02%	6.72%	15.11%	-0.63%	-0.09%
Inflation	NA	2.30%	N/A	2.30%	N/A	0.00%	N/A

Disclosure:

Equity Tier Acronyms: LC: Large Cap; SC: Small Cap; V/G: Value, Growth; MC: Mid Cap.

Investors should consult with an investment advisor to determine the appropriate investment vehicle. Investment decisions should always be made based on the investor's specific financial needs and objectives, goals, time horizon, and risk tolerance. The statements contained herein are based upon the opinions of Envestnet | PMC® and third party sources. Information obtained from third party sources are believed to be reliable but not guaranteed. All opinions and views constitute our judgments as of the date of writing and are subject to change at any time without notice. Advisors should always conduct their own research and due diligence on investment products and the product managers prior to offering or making a recommendation to a client.

The information, analysis, and opinions expressed herein are for general and educational purposes only. Nothing contained in this brochure is intended to constitute legal, tax, accounting, securities, or investment advice, nor an opinion regarding the appropriateness of any investment, nor a solicitation of any type. All investments carry a certain risk, and there is no assurance that an investment will provide positive performance over any period of time. An investor may experience loss of principal. The asset classes and/or investment strategies described may not be suitable for all investors and investors should consult with an investment advisor to determine the appropriate investment vehicle. Investment decisions should always be made based on the investor's specific financial needs and objectives, goals, time horizon, and risk tolerance. Past performance is not indicative of future results.

Investments in smaller companies carry greater risk than is customarily associated with larger companies for various reasons such as volatility of earnings and prospects, higher failure rates, and limited markets, product lines or financial resources. Investing overseas involves special risks, including the volatility of currency exchange rates and, in some cases, limited geographic focus, political and economic instability, and relatively illiquid markets. Income (bond) funds are subject to interest rate risk which is the risk that debt securities in a fund's portfolio will decline in value because of increases in market interest rates.

Neither Envestnet, Envestnet | PMC[™] nor its representatives render tax, accounting or legal advice. Any tax statements contained herein are not intended or written to be used, and cannot be used, for the purpose of avoiding U.S. federal, state, or local tax penalties. Taxpayers should always seek advice based on their own particular circumstances from an independent tax advisor.

Exchange Traded Funds (ETFs) and mutual funds are subject to risks similar to those of stocks, such as market risk. Investing in ETFs may bear indirect fees and expenses charged by ETFs in addition to its direct fees and expenses, as well as indirectly bearing the principal risks of those ETFs. Income (bond) ETFs and mutual funds are subject to interest rate risk which is the risk that debt securities in a fund's portfolio will decline in value because of increases in market interest rates.

Investors should consider the investment objectives, risks, and charges and expenses of mutual funds carefully before investing. A prospectus or summary prospectus which contains this and other information about these funds can be obtained by contacting your Financial Advisor or the fund company directly. Please read the prospectus carefully before investing.

Diversification does not quarantee a profit or quarantee protection against losses.

©2025 Envestnet, Inc. All rights reserved.



